
WQF World Cup 2023
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Points from the best 3 races count, with 100 bonus points for each additional race completed. See https://wqf.quadrathlon.com/world-cup/ for full details.

Age Groups with no competitors are not shown

Total - Men POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER GBR HUN ESP Bonus Total

1 Ferenc Csima HUN 1972 Kaposvári Vízügyi Sport Club 1000.0 1200.0 2200.0

2 Nick Verduyckt BEL 1998 Neerpeltse Watersport Club 1183.4 1183.4

3 Francisco Jose Lopes Perez ESP 1975 CLUB DEPORTIVO CISNE VALLADOLID 1142.1 1142.1

4 Mat Stephenson GBR 1968 MADCC 1131.0 1131.0

5 William Peters BEL 1992 1104.2 1104.2

6 Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 Bradford on avon canoe club 1077.6 1077.6

7 Oli Fairbairn GBR 1987 MADCC 1076.0 1076.0

8 Julian Taylor GBR 1961 BQA 1073.4 1073.4

9 Keith Longney GBR 1963 BQA 1046.7 1046.7

10 Andrew Phillips GBR 1970 Bradford on avon canoe club 1023.8 1023.8

11 Nicholas Farnell GBR 1958 Shrewsbury canoe club 1011.1 1011.1

12 Colin Thompson GBR 1963 Louth Tri Club 988.7 988.7

13 Philip Wilkinson GBR 1963 Lincoln Canoe Club 986.0 986.0

14 Philippe Jumeau GBR 1961 City of Lancaster Triathlon club 978.0 978.0

15 Lance Ball GBR 1968 Wrecsam Tri 976.1 976.1

16 Wayne Smith GBR 1971 956.3 956.3

17 John McAdam GBR 1955 Fladbury Paddle Club 942.4 942.4

18 Peter Chappill GBR 1960 lincsquad 936.1 936.1

19 Ceferino Perez ESP 1968 Triatlon Duero 905.9 905.9

20 James Mitchell GBR 1991 893.2 893.2

21 Nuno Braga POR 1972 Angra Iate Clube 879.5 879.5

22 David Browning GBR 1963 870.2 870.2

23 Nuno Machado POR 1981 Clube Náutico de Angra do Heroísmo 820.3 820.3

24 John Redmond GBR 1956 802.0 802.0

Total - Women POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER GBR HUN ESP Bonus Total

1 Helen Russell GBR 1975 Fladbury Paddle Club 1200.0 1200.0

2 Gillian Melia GBR 1969 Bedford Harriers 1156.2 1156.2

3 Liz Dawson GBR 1963 Bolton Tri Club / MADCC 1070.1 1070.1

4 Grace Bird GBR 1994 1040.5 1040.5

5 Caroline Jones GBR 1966 BQA 898.6 898.6
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23-39 Years (year of birth 1984-2000)-Men POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER GBR HUN ESP Bonus Total

1 Nick Verduyckt BEL 1998 Neerpeltse Watersport Club 1200.0 1200.0

2 William Peters BEL 1992 1119.4 1119.4

3 Oli Fairbairn GBR 1987 MADCC 1090.8 1090.8

4 James Mitchell GBR 1991 904.9 904.9

23-39 Years (year of birth 1984-2000)-Women POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER GBR HUN ESP Bonus Total

1 Grace Bird GBR 1994 1200.0 1200.0

Masters 40 (year of birth 1974-1983)-Men POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER GBR HUN ESP Bonus Total

1 Francisco Jose Lopes Perez ESP 1975 CLUB DEPORTIVO CISNE VALLADOLID 1200.0 1200.0

2 Nuno Machado POR 1981 Clube Náutico de Angra do Heroísmo 1000.0 1000.0

Masters 40 (year of birth 1974-1983)-Women POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER GBR HUN ESP Bonus Total

1 Helen Russell GBR 1975 Fladbury Paddle Club 1200.0 1200.0

Masters 50 (year of birth 1964-1973)-Men POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER GBR HUN ESP Bonus Total

1 Ferenc Csima HUN 1972 Kaposvári Vízügyi Sport Club 1000.0 1200.0 2200.0

2 Mat Stephenson GBR 1968 MADCC 1131.0 1131.0

3 Nigel Unwin GBR 1964 Bradford on avon canoe club 1077.6 1077.6

4 Andrew Phillips GBR 1970 Bradford on avon canoe club 1023.8 1023.8

5 Lance Ball GBR 1968 Wrecsam Tri 976.1 976.1

6 Wayne Smith GBR 1971 956.3 956.3

7 Ceferino Perez ESP 1968 Triatlon Duero 905.9 905.9

8 Nuno Braga POR 1972 Angra Iate Clube 879.5 879.5

Masters 50 (year of birth 1964-1973)-Women POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER GBR HUN ESP Bonus Total

1 Gillian Melia GBR 1969 Bedford Harriers 1200.0 1200.0

2 Caroline Jones GBR 1966 BQA 930.6 930.6
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Masters 60 (year of birth 1954-1963)-Men POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER GBR HUN ESP Bonus Total

1 Julian Taylor GBR 1961 BQA 1200.0 1200.0

2 Keith Longney GBR 1963 BQA 1169.4 1169.4

3 Nicholas Farnell GBR 1958 Shrewsbury canoe club 1128.7 1128.7

4 Colin Thompson GBR 1963 Louth Tri Club 1103.0 1103.0

5 Philip Wilkinson GBR 1963 Lincoln Canoe Club 1100.0 1100.0

6 Philippe Jumeau GBR 1961 City of Lancaster Triathlon club 1090.7 1090.7

7 John McAdam GBR 1955 Fladbury Paddle Club 1050.0 1050.0

8 Peter Chappill GBR 1960 lincsquad 1042.7 1042.7

9 David Browning GBR 1963 967.3 967.3

10 John Redmond GBR 1956 889.2 889.2

Masters 60 (year of birth 1954-1963)-Women POR GBR GER CZE POL HUN SLO GER GBR HUN ESP Bonus Total

1 Liz Dawson GBR 1963 Bolton Tri Club / MADCC 1200.0 1200.0


